## 507-Acre Annexation Town of Monroe to Village of Kiryas Joel

Orange County, New York

## DRAFT GENERIC ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT

Volume 1 of 2

Lead Agency:
VILLAGE OF KIRYAS JOEL BOARD OF TRUSTEES
P.O. Box 566, Monroe, New York 10949
Contact: Mr. Gedalye Szegedin, Village Administrator
(845) 783-8300

Planning Consultant:
TIM MILLER ASSOCIATES, INC.
10 North Street, Cold Spring, New York 10516
Contact: Tim Miller, AICP
(845) 265-4400

Lead Agency Acceptance Date: May 1, 2015 Public Hearing Date: June 10, 2015

Written Comments Will be Accepted by the Lead Agency through June 22, 2015.

**April 29, 2015** 

## 507-Acre Annexation Town of Monroe to Village of Kiryas Joel

Petitioning Property Owners are Represented by:
MONROE KJ CONSULTING LLC
c/o Sive, Paget & Riesel, PC
460 Park Avenue, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10022
Contact: Steven Barshov, Esq.
(646) 378-7229